NONPROFIT ORG.
US POSTAGE
PAID.
FT. PIERCE, FL.
PERMIT NO. 199

St. Bernadette Council #13042
Knights of Columbus
P.O. Box 881352

Port St. Lucie, Florida 34988-1352

CHANGE SERVICE REQUESTED

e Iighitly Neswe

WWW.KOFC13042.0RG

Knight of the Month

Hlerritt %ehenﬁnn Michael @Iz;une
fMlarch 2011 April 2011

Volume 10
Issue 03-04

PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com



http://www.cutepdf.com

U
Ve

Grand Knight

Deputy Grand Knight

Chaplain*
Chancellor
Warden

Financial Secretary*

Treasurer

Recording Secretary

Advocate
Trustee 3 Year
Trustee 2 Year

Trustee 1 Year

Inside Guard
Outside Guard #1
Outside Guard #2
Lecturer*

Ins. Agent
District Deputy

District Warden
* = By Appointment

Editor Newsletter
Webmaster

The Knightly News
Published Monthly by Knights of Columbus Council # 13042
P.O. Box 881352

Port St. Lucie, FL. 34988-1352

St. Bernadette Council #13042

Officers for Fraternal Year 2010 - 2011

Ron Suriano
Joe Risi

Rev. Victor Ulto
Ray Sierra
Adriano Krecic
John Calise
Ken Stewart
Stan Pry

Tony Schwab
Edmund Doyle
Sam Paglione

Vince D'Amico
Ronald Caccippio
Michael Spagno
John Bonica

Ken Klose
Jeffrey Kohuth
Mike Fisk

Vince D’ Amico

Merritt Stevenson
Steven Talerico

878-2623
343-7492
336-9956
879-1946
340-0424
879-2627
343-9331
462-0785
873-9880
873-0456
343-0093

336-7874
631-3891
343-8996
336-5584
344-5158
812-3003
286-0032
336-7874

345-1552
342-5758

ronmarilyn @ comcast.net

jaysar@comcast.net
stbernadetteslw @aol.com
raysierra3728 @yahoo.com
adriano66 @aol.com

jjcalise @ comcast.net
1kennethstewart @comcast.net
pryspry@aol.com

edmundf @bellsouth.net
sampag941 @comcast.net

ronaldcaccippio @hotmail.com

mspagno @bellsouth.net

jbona@att.net
kklose4085 @att.net

jeffrey.kohuth @kofc.org

mikejoanfisk @earthlink.net

stevenson @htcplus.net
talerst@msn.com




The Knightly Chapels Prayer List. If anyone knows of a brother Knight
whom is sick or in distress, please call Jim Zofrea at 871-6954

“T™onsignor Saporito ‘TJan Selewoniuk Mimi Spagno = Charles McEntee
Salvatore DiGiorgio Anna Ferraro Terry Roensch

SERVICE PROGRAM PERSONNEL 2010-2011

Chaplain Father Victor Ulto Family Director Sam Paglione
Program Director Joe Risi Youth Director Joe Paglione
Church Director Albert Elslager Membership Director Tommy Mollica
Vocations Chairman | Ray Sierra Recruitment Committee Jeff Kohuth
Community Director  Ed Breitfelder Recruitment Committee Joe Risi
Pro-Life Couple Deacon Ed & Ann Breitfelder Recruitment Committee Carmine Guinta
Health Services Bill Jablonski Retention Chairman Joe Risi

Social Director Ronald Caccippio Insurance Promotion Jeff Kohuth
Public Relations TBA Lecturer Ken Klose

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Program Director -Tommy Mollica

Jeff Kohuth -812-3003 Joe Risi -871-6954 Carmine Guinta -878-8020 Ron Suriano -878-2623

ADDRESS CHANGES ~ URGENT!!

If you will be changing your mailing address with the Post Office for ANY REASON, be sure to contact
Financial Secretary, Jay Calise, or our Worthy Grand Knight, Ron Suriano, and inform them BEFORE
you leave! We are losing a lot of $$$ because our traveling Brothers have not informed us and when the
Newsletters go to the inactive address, they get returned to us with a penalty charge!

Please, please do NOT FORGET to inform us before you leave! Thanks.



Our Lady of Fatima Assembly #3090
Officers for Fraternal Year 2010 - 2011

Faithful Navigator Carmine Guinta 878-8020  carminegui@aol.com
Faithful Captain John Bonica 336-5584 jbona@att.net
Faithful Comptroller Stanley Pry 462-0785  pryspry@aol.com
Faithful Friar ‘TMonsignor Cosmo Saporito = 336-9956  stbernadetteslw @aol.com
Associate Faithful Friar Father Son 336-9956 @ stbernadetteslw @aol.com
Faithful Admiral Tom Mollica 344-2084 muges346@aol.com
Faithful Purser Ken Stewart 343-9531 | lkennethstewart@comecast.net
Faithful Pilot Albert Massa 873-5539
Faithful Scribe Bill Jablonski 344-2970 wjajab@yahoo.com
Inner Sentinel Michael Spagno 343-8996 mspagno@bellsouth.net
Outer Sentinel Nick DiGiacomo 621-9630 nickannal @aol.com
Trustees 1 Year Edmund Doyle 873-0456 edmundf@bellsouth.net
Trustees 2 Year Samuel Paglione 343-0093 sampag941@comcast.net
Trustees 3 Year Dan Spinogatti 595-9578
Color Corps Commander John Bonica 336-5584 Jbona@att.net
St. Bernadette Council #13042

Officers for Fraternal Year 2010 - 2011

President Ann Klose 344-5158 | kklose4085 @att.net

Vilma Stevenson
Marilyn Suriano

Vice President
Financial Secretary

Treasurer Rosmarie Krecic
Secretary Lena Carosa
Sentinel Anna DiGiacomo
Past President Ann Guinta

Knightly News Boosters
Please join us! Your name will be printed in all newsletters for the next 12 months. We need your help to keep
the monthly issues coming to you. Thank you for your generous support in the past and the present. The “*” is
for a donation greater than $15.00.

Knightly News Annual Voluntary Donation, $15.00 Dollars.

Augeri, S. Autorino, A. Azzone, M. Banashek, P. Battaglia, R. Berg, P.
Bleggi, H. Bonica, J. Boser, R. Breen*, J. Brophy, J. Caccippio*, R.
Calise, J. Carapazza, F. Carosa, P. Cianciolo, J. Ciaravino, J. Clarke, R.
Cordisco, L. Crisafulli, C. Daniele, L. D’Amico, V. Duquette, E. Elslager, A.
Emmert, H. Everleth, D. Ferraro, J. Ferschke, R. Gamboni, P. Grabowski, T.
Graziano, M. Griffith, J. Guinta, C. Heppe, D. Hutchinson, T. Tacona, S.
Imperati, M. Klose, K. Klosterman, J. Kohuth, J. Lewis, G. Lewis, R.
Linarducci, P. Modesti, G. Mollica, T. Montanino, S. Monte, J. Monty, P.
Mora, A. Muscarella, J. Nelli, N. Nicolai, B. Paglione, J. Paglione, S.
Pesch, J. Piacesi, D Polizzi, J. Powers, J. Pry, S. Rau, E.
Rice*, David Risi, J. Rizzuti, F. Romaniello, D. | Schwab, T. Schwartz, R.
TSelewonuk, J.  Sierra, R. Smith, F. Smith, J. Spagno, M. Spaziano, M.
Spinogatti*, D. = Stevenson®, M. Stewart, K. Suriano*, R. Talerico, S. Valanzola, S.
Wittschiebe, D. | Witucki, S. Zatorsky, N. Zofrea, V.



Grand Knight’s Message By Ron Suriano
ISt My Brother Knights,

since we didn’t publish a newsletter this past month and this is a
2| combined March and April Newsletter, there has been much going on
¥ and I will attempt to be as brief as possible. As all of you know by now,
not all of our news was the type that we welcome. During the month of
March, we were faced with news of the passing of two of our Brother
Knights, Monsignor Cosmo Saporito and Jan Selewoniuk, who were

i Fourth Degree Sir Knights. We will certainly miss them both and
cherlsh thelr memory and contributions to our Council and our Assembly.

The past two months were special, as far as our membership rolls go, in that many of our
members participated in their Third Degree, and some advancing from First and Second Degree
levels in a short period of time. Those completing their Third Degree exemplification at
Council 7514 on February 19" were; Brothers Philip Banashek, Deacon Steve Dove, John
Francavilla, Joseph Nipitella, Eustace Norris, Michael Notaro, Michael Rice, Terance Roensch,
Robert Russo, Chris Russo, Alfred Scerri, Joseph Smith, and Greg Stras. Congratulations to
our new Third Degree Brother Knights!

As I mentioned in last my last Grand Knight's Message, our annual effort in support of Treasure
Coast Hospice was on the evening of March 15™. Our Council members, supported by the
Columbiettes, operated the concession stands, passed out flyers, bracelets and sold drawing
tickets. Once again, the event was a success and we certainly appreciate your hard work. I wish
to add my thanks, and those of my wife, Marilyn, for the efforts of Peter Berg, Ronald
Caccippio, Bob Ferschke, Carmine & Ann Guinta, Ann Klose, Pasquale Linarducci, Tom
Mollica, Sam & Mary Paglione, Jim Pesch, Stan & Darlene Pry, Chris Renda, Ray Sierra, Mike
Spagno, Tom Traverse, and Jim & Hilda Zofrea. On March 25", we participated in the 10"
Annual Day of the Unborn Child at the Pregnancy Care Center in Fort Pierce. Activities began
with attendance at the 8:00 am Mass at our Church, followed by a brief snack, then a trip to Fort
Pierce where a rosary was said, and a tour of the Center was conducted.

The Fourth Degree will be opening the Black Tie Dinner to the Third Degree Knights, who
would like to come. Attendants must wear a suit or a black tuxedo. The event will take place

on May 6™ at 7 PM. If you with to come, please contact Paul Bisaccia at 336-4745 or Carmine
Guinta at 878-8020.

Please continue to do everything you can to make membership in our Knights of Columbus
Council more meaningful. Support your Officers, our fund-raising efforts and help all you can!
I mention this particularly for our new Third Degree Brother Knights! We are completing the
task of nominating a new slate of Officers for the next fraternal year. I urge each of you to
seriously consider how you can provide the leadership necessary in order to improve our
Council.

God Bless,
Ron Suriano, GK



Our Lady of Fatima
Assembly #3090

By Faithful Navigator
Carmine Guinta

Brother Sir Knights,

I would like THANK all
the Sir Knights and the

Color Corps for the great service that you all
have done for Reverend Monsignor Cosmo
Saporito at his wake. Father Ulto said that he
was very pleased.

2011/01/30
Our Color Corps participated in the Corporate
Communion mass on January 30

I would like to THANK the Color Corp again
for the great service that you all did for our Sir
Knight Jan Selewonuik. I have to say a big
THANK you to CCC John Bonica for the way
he has trained hismen to do a great job.
People were very pleased. Again THANK
YOU John.

We will be having a Black Tie Dinner at
Pietro's on the River. It will be on May 6,
2011, at 7 PM. You will have a choice of
Prime Rib, Chicken Forestiery and Mahi Mahi
with lemon butter. There will be wine, salad
and coffee and cake. Tickets are on sale now.
The price will be $38.00 per person. If you
have been to the restaurant before you know it
is good. You can get your tickets by calling
Paul Bisaccia at 336-4745 or Carmine Guinta
at 878-8020. Let us all have a nice fun
evening. I would like to see a good turn out
for the dinner.

As you all know our annual elections are
coming up, so if anyone is interested in
running for an office please call Tom Traverse
at 878-4258 or Ken Klose at 344-5158.

On April 1%, 2™ and 3" I will be taking three
3" Degree Knights down to Coral Springs to
take their Fourth Degree Exemplification.

May the GOOD LORD KEEP US HEALTHY
AND SAFE.

Sir Knight , Carmine Guinta
Faithful Navigator



Columbiettes
By President Ann Klose

It has been a long time
since we wrote our last
article. However, we
| have been very busy. Our
~ Wine and Cheese Party
| was a huge success. We
S did  find  the  cheese
and pepperoni. A special thank you to all the
Columbiettes and Knights who worked to
make this day a huge success. a special thank
you to all the guests who bought tickets.

We have received our gowns and they look
beautiful. A thank you to Mimi Spagno for
researching and finding the best company for
us to buy them from.

Our Garage Sale which was held on March
12th was a big success and our thanks to all
the Columbiettes and some husbands who
worked along side us selling, lifting, and
other chores. The support from the
Columbiettes was unbelievable. It showed
just how well we all work together.

2011/01/27
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Devon Sisuchek is the happy winner of the
Ministry Fair prize of the Columbiettes’ table.

Wine and Cheese Party participants sample
some of the many choices offered at this
event.

On March 15" the Columbiettes worked
along side the Knights at the Met Game to
support Hospice, another function that
receives support from us.

March 24" was an open meeting which
allowed us to invite anyone interested in
joining the Columbiettes to  attend.
Organizations that the Columbiettes support
with a donation attended and received their
donation that evening.

Dates to remember:

Chapter meeting April 2"". Our Chapter
will be the host. All Columbiettes are asked
to attend this meeting which will be held in
our Family Life Center. At our April meeting
the slate for thecoming year will be
presented. Remember, your vote is important.

The Columbiettes join the St Bernadette
Family in mourning over the loss of our
Reverend Monsignor Cosmo Saporito.

God Bless, Ann



Pro-life Couple that would prohibit state money from being
used for abortions. The other bill would

By Ed and Ann prohibit private insurance plans sold by the
Breitfelder state-based health exchanges from including
RESPECT LIFE~ abortion coverage. ‘“Praise God” there is
MARCH progress being made, however, this is not a

time to let up, in fact this is a time when we
should be praying more and letting our
voices be heard.

My dear brothers
and sisters in Christ:

Sometimes you can get a good feeling when
you believe your prayers are being
answered. We spend time in prayer praying
for a quality of life for all, born or unborn. It
seems as though our prayers are getting
results. There are three bills that are being
proposed in the Florida State Legislature.

Nothing is impossible for God, how many of
us ever thought we would see the USSR
dismantled the way it was? It was only
through prayer and the grace of God that it
happened. Now the same thing is possible
for Respect Life, just keep praying and
speaking out and God will prevail.

The Florida Senate Health policy Committee
approved two anti-abortions measures; one God Bless, Deacon Ed & Ann
was a proposed Constitutional amendment
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| Knight of the Month for March ~ Merritt Stevenson

By Vilma Stevenson

Merritt is a 75 year old Chicago Boy! He started his activities very
early in life as a teen, with jobs that included a cargo ship while it
crisscrossed the Great Lakes. At 17 years he built a small planetarium
and won first prize in the Chicago Science Fair. At 30 years he
.| received his PhD in Physical Oceanography from Oregon State
University. Merritt worked many years at the Scripps Institution of

, Oceanography in California. At 44 he accepted an invitation to work
for the Brazilian Space Research Institute. After moving to Brazil, he met Vilma in the Institute
library and married her in Chicago 30 years ago. Merritt worked in Brazil for 20 years as an
oceanographer, participating in 7 research expeditions in Antarctica.

In 1997 the couple moved back to the USA, first to Colorado and 10 years ago to Florida. In
Boynton Beach while a member at St. Thomas Moore Parish, Merritt obtained his degrees as a
Knight of Columbus. Besides being the Advocate at Trinity Council #4839, he was also the
Faithful Comptroller in the Loyola Assembly #2003. He was the editor of the Council,
Assembly and Columbiettes’ Newsletters there and began printing them in color. After moving
to Port St. Lucie, he chose St. Bernadette Church for his activities as a Knight. Merritt is a very
focused person and again accepted the task of being the editor of the St. Bernadette Council
#13042 Newsletter. There is he again, printing and printing and calling to volunteers to help to
assemble the newsletters.



Knight of the
Month for April ~
Michael Azzone

Michael (Mike)
Azzone was born
in Chicago, Illinois
on June 30, 1932.
After  graduation
from Highland
Park High School
in 1951, he enlisted in the Marine Corps and
was honorably discharged in 1955.

Mike attended Sanitary Engineering School at
Purdue University, graduating in 1975. He was
recently honored for 55 years in the Plumbing
Industry. His work experience took him to
Saudi Arabia in 1978 where he worked on the
building of a hospital in King Khalid Military
City. He retired in 1994.

Mike married his wife Connie on June 26,
1976. She is a member of St. Bernadette
Columbiette Council #13042. Since the
founding of our parish in 2001, Mike has
devoted many hours serving as Head Usher
(Ministry of Hospitality). Recently he handed
the reins over to his successor, Stan Pry and is
enjoying retirement. We all know he will still
keep busy aiding the growth of our parish.

He is an active Knight, both 3™ and 4"
Degrees, and is always ready to support all our
endeavors. He has helped with many Golf
Outings and was Chairman of the St.
Bernadette Parish Golf Tournament last year.
Keep looking and I am sure that you will find
Mike doing something in or around the church.

Brother Knights at Corporate Mass

On January 30", a number of Knights and their

wives attended the 10:45AM Mass. The Color
Corps also participated during the Processional
and Recessional parts of the Mass. Refresh-
ments were served immediately after the Mass
for our Brother Knights and their wives.

GK Ron Suriano and DGK Joe Risi carry the
Sacramental wine during the service.

Brother Knights and their wives were invited for some refreshments following the Corporate

Communion Mass.



Field Agent’s Report
By Jeff Kohuth

Don’t wait, act today

When you’re family is
hungry, you see that this
" need is taken care of
quickly. You don’t put it off until tomorrow; you
act immediately to the best of your ability. As a
provider to your wife and children, your
responsibilities are great and your time is spread
thin. It is easy to forget important tasks or let them
slip to the backburner for later.

Everything, including your health, can change in
the blink of an eye. Don’t put off today what can’t
wait until tomorrow. As your professional Knights
of Columbus agent, I urge you to make securing
life insurance for you and your family a top
priority.

It is my fraternal obligation to make sure that
every member has the opportunity to protect his
family with the Order’s top-rated insurance
products. I'll work with you to put a plan in place
that will help your family when that help is what
they needed the most.

Your Knights of Columbus insurance program is
second to none. As the premier safety net for
Catholic families for more than 126 years, our
insurance program makes me proud. But I’m also
concerned that too many of our brother Knights
have not yet looked into the needs of their family.
I suspect that, for many of them, life insurance has
drifted to the backburner until tomorrow. Don’t be
one of them; move your insurance needs to the
forefront today.

I’'m at 812-3003 or Jeffrey.Kohuth @kofc.org.
Call me — let’s talk.

Brother Knights and Sister Columbiettes

Our thanks to our Brother Knights and our Columbiettes who helped to assemble the February
issue of the St. Bernadette Council #13042 Knightly News.

2011/01/31
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Editor’s Corner

The Editor wishes to thank
our photographers at large for
their supply of good photos! A
number of them were used in
this issue. When possible,
please provide the photo in
digital format rather than conventional print
since a photo print needs to be digitized before
we can use it, resulting in lower quality.

Our readers are reminded that they can
contribute short articles to our Brother Knight’s
Column. This contributed material 1is the
responsibility of the Brother Knight who
submits it. Your contribution should be typed
single space and lower case and should be
received by the 15™ of each month, to be
considered for the next issue. The Editor can be
contacted by telephone 345-1552 or email:
stevenson @htcplus.net.

T e e i T T T e e e e i T e e

“  From Our Web Master
Steven Talerico

s [ am pleased to report that
our website is catching on
and we now have more than
500 visits! The site is being
updated with current
information about Council events so please keep
visiting us at www.kofc13042.org. We are also
able to automatically send you invitations and
reminders via email to upcoming council events.
If you are interested in receiving these notices
please send an email to kofc13042 @ gmail.com
with your name, email address, cell phone
number and degree.

Thank you, Steve

T T e i R T e e e e T T T e e e e

ATTENTION ALL BROTHER KNIGHTS!

Any member interested in running for office in the 3™ Degree Council, Please call Ken Klose ASAP!

~ N A~

Our Knights of Columbus License Plates - Do you have yours yet?

AN

KOoFQC
KNIGHTS OF %@VS

COLUMBUS

In a Council meeting several months ago, the idea was raised about having Knights of
Columbus vanity license plates produced and made available to members of our Council and
Assembly. The plates are made of aluminum and overprinted as shown above. The plates have 2
mounting holes near the top for easy mounting. There are also 2 mounting holes at the bottom of the
plate. If it is desired to also use the lower holes on the plate, there is a simple pop-out to make these
holes apparent. Some modern vehicles may not appear to have mounting holes on the front bumpers
but since most cars are sold in all states and many states require front license plates, there are almost
always 2 lightly marked spots on the front bumper that are also pop-outs. The plates are available for
$12 and can still be obtained from Brother Knight Nic DiGiacomo, who is in charge of this project.
Don’t delay since a modest number of plates were produced.

11



~ Please Patronize Our Advertisers ~
To place an Ad, contact Jay Calise at 772-879-2627 or jjcalise @ comcast.net

PORT ST. LUCIE MINI-WAREHOUSE

71 $20.09 Move-In Special
L\ An additional 10% off our best price for

St. Bernadette Church members
. I_ I

-r..__'

530 NW University Blvd. 772—3 44-7 5 00

Port St. Luice, FL 34986
: . Dennis Newman Printing - Color Cards

@ W 3 @ Email: DennisN@budgetgraphic.com Signs & Banners

Plaques & Trophies - Embroidery
T-Shirts - Promotional Products
Color Copies, and much more...

cP ~ARRABB BA’s

ITALIAN GRILL:

Coco Vista Shopping Center
466 SW Port Saint Lucie Blvd at Cameo Blvd

BRIAN TORELLO
PROPRIETOR

Tel: 340 « 3800 Fax: 340 « 3700

Brick Oven

& Pizza & Cafc @&
Forcst Hills

2700 S E Federal Hwy, Stuart, FL 24994
Phone 772-223-6377 | Fax 772-223-6314
Carrabbas.com

1978 SW Bayshore Blvd.  Port St. Lucie, FL 34984
Tel: 772-879-0048 » Fax: 772-879-6762

Glenn Parent
Store Manager

Bayshore Tire

& Service Center
1820 SW Bayshore Blvd.
Port St. Lucie, FL 34984
772.871.1111

Fax: 772.871.1951

YATES

FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORY

7951 8 US Highway 1 | Port Saint Lucie, Florida 34952
Phone: (772) 878-2300 | Fax: (172) 878-5228

Honoring Li/eys Memories

N

PORT STAUCIE FUNERAL HOME
Pre-Heed Famdy Service

BYRD, Y & PRILL

Trust Goodyear,
Your Source For Total Car Care™

1170 SW Bayshore Boulevard, Port St Lucie, Florida 34983
772/879-9300 Fax 772/879-9119

. Ochs € Disque & Schwab, P.A.
Folling Waele, Vista Grille Mcmese A Low
“Enhance The Memories” .
s Contemporary American & Mediterranean Cuisine
466 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd. Port St. Lucie, FL 34953 C- ﬂ.l“hﬂ]l}" S'Ehwah, Esq'

ROBERT D. RIGANO
Cell: (772) 332-6986

George Tsikoudis
Susan D. Schill

772-873-8808

Difica: (772) 878-0990
Faec (772) 876-2226

192 NW Central Park Plaza
51, Lucie West, FL 34986

AYCOCK

2200 SW Del Rio Bivd.
Port St. Lucie, FL 34953

Tel: (772) 873-2441

Fax: (772) 873-5019 Serving Breakfast, Lunch < Dinner

Tee-Shirts - Hats - Coffee Mugs - Golf Shirts George S. Seliga

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

Port Saint Lucie, FL 34983

CELL: (T72) 812-3003 . Manager
E-mail: jeffry.kohuth@kofc.org Mouse Pads and Other Promotional ltems FUNERAL HOMES g
Jeffrey Kohuth I]IaﬂllllFly
FIELD AGENT GRAPHICS 1504 S.E. Floresta Drive
o Port St. Lucie, FL 34983
772-879-9800 | Fax: 772-879-9899 f%;\\ 772-878-0049
AGENCY DEPARTMENT 660 HE Little Kayak Point www.dragonflycentral.com | Q'B&lfg) Fax 772-871-5637

george seliga@sci-us.com

Dr. Noah Blum, DPM
Foot Specialist

2316 Nebraska Ave., Fort Pierce
8513 S. US 1, Port St. Lucie, FL.

Office (772)498-4343
Fax (772) 498-4543

1680 SW St. Lucie West Blvd.
Suite 106 Clock Tower Place
772-343-9770

/ at St. Lucie West

Regular Hair Cuts
Flat Tops
Fads
Hot Shaves

ACKRN

P.0. Box 880034

Port St Lucie, FL 34988
1888 70-ACORN

Cell 772 240-6038

Fax 772 607-5319

President

Commercial / HOA
Landscape Maintenance

TKrol@AcornLandscaping.com
www.AcornLandscaping.com
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